HB22-1393

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Tipper

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 8, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 4, after line 8 insert:
- 3 "(II) DEFINING "LINEAL DESCENDANTS";
- 4 (III) DEFINING "AURARIA NEIGHBORHOOD";
- 5 (IV) Defining "Qualified degree programs"; and".
- 6 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- Page 4, line 16, strike second "OF" and substitute "FOR".
- 8 Page 4, line 17, strike "DENVER;" and substitute "DENVER, AS
- 9 ESTABLISHED IN SECTION 23-54-103;".
- 10 Page 4, line 19, strike "REGENTS" and substitute "REGENTS, AS
- 11 ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 12 OF ARTICLE IX OF THE STATE
- 12 CONSTITUTION,".
- 13 Page 4, line 23, strike "EDUCATION" and substitute "EDUCATION, AS
- 14 ESTABLISHED IN SECTION 23-60-104,".

** *** ** ***